Received by MCD: Sy22/2024 10:21:52 AM U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		Sundry Print Report 04/22/2024
Well Name: SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT	Well Location: T27N / R7W / SEC 7 / NWNW / 36.592789 / -107.620697	County or Parish/State: RIO ARRIBA / NM
Well Number: 38	Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
Lease Number: NMSF078835A	Unit or CA Name: SAN JUAN 28-7 UNITPC	Unit or CA Number: NMNM78413B
US Well Number: 3003907144	Operator: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2785954

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 04/19/2024

Date proposed operation will begin:

Type of Action: Temporary Abandonment Time Sundry Submitted: 09:09

Procedure Description: Hilcorp Energy Company requests permission to Temporarily Abandon the subject well for future potential per the attached procedure and current/proposed wellbore schematic. A closed-loop system will be used. The lease is being held by other production.

Surface Disturbance

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

2024_04_18___SAN_JUAN_28_7_UNIT_38___TA_NOI_20240419090842.pdf

County or Parish/State: RIO eived by OCD: 4/22/2024 10:21:52 AM Well Name: SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT Well Location: T27N / R7W / SEC 7 / NWNW / 36.592789 / -107.620697 ARRIBA / NM Well Number: 38 Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS Allottee or Tribe Name: WELL Unit or CA Name: SAN JUAN 28-7 Unit or CA Number: Lease Number: NMSF078835A UNIT--PC NMNM78413B US Well Number: 3003907144 **Operator: HILCORP ENERGY** COMPANY

Conditions of Approval

Specialist Review

San_Juan_28_7_Unit_38_ID_2785954_TA_COAs_MHK_04.22.2024_20240422092545.pdf

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: TAMMY JONES					
Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMP	PANY				
Title: Regulatory Compliance Spec	cialist				
Street Address: 382 ROAD 3100					
City: AZTEC	State: NM				

Phone: (505) 324-5185

Email address: TAJONES@HILCORP.COM

Field

Representative Name: Street Address: City: Phone: Email address:

State:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: MATTHEW H KADE BLM POC Phone: 5055647736 Disposition: null Signature: Matthew Kade BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer BLM POC Email Address: MKADE@BLM.GOV Disposition Date: 04/22/2024

Zip:

Signed on: APR 19, 2024 09:09 AM



8. RDMO service rig.

.



HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT 38 TA NOI

Hilcorp Energy Company Current Schematic Well Name: SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT #38								
VVeII P PI/UWI 003907 round Elev	/144	Surface Le 007-02	8-7 UNIT #38 gal Location 7N-007W-D B/RT Elevation (ft)	Field Name PC Tubing Hanger Elevation	Route 0901 (f) RK5 to GL (f)		State Province NEW MEXICO KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft)	Weil Configuration Type Vertical KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)
,893.00		6,903.0		6,893.00	10.00		10.00	10.00
				Origir	al Hole [Vertical]			
MD (ftKB)	Formation Tops	MD			Vertical sche	matic (actu	ual)	
9.8			stade and the constant of the last	dan daa addaladha ayaa dadhah		datalitation and the		a hi ha ca a dha an a dha an abhran bh
131.9							4/24/1955 10:00	Cement, Casing, 0; 10.00-140.00; 1955-04- 100 sx, Cmt circ. to surf.
132.9			1; Surface,	, 133.00ftKB; 9 5/8 in; 8 10.00 ftKB; 133.0				
140.1					88888			
1,297.9	NACIMIENTO	1,298.0	1.315in, Tu	bing; 1.32 in; 1.68 lb/f 10.00 ftKB; 3,359.0	t; J-55;			
2,470.1	OJO ALAMO	2,470.0	OJO ALAMO	(OJO ALAMO (final))				
2,490.2								
2,575.1	KIRTLAND	2,575.0	KIRTLAND (K	GRTLAND (final))				ing Cement, Casing, 0; 2,490.00-3,311.00; 1955
3,084.0	FRUITLAND	3,084.0	-FRUITLAND	(FRUITLAND (final)) —			-04-29 10:00; Cr based on Temp	mt 150 sx. TOC 2490' Survey
3,261.2								
3,263.1								
3,310.0								
3,311.0				tion1, 3,311.00ftKB; 5 5 in; 10.00 ftKB; 3,311.0				
3,313.0	PICTURED	3,313.0	PICTURED C	LIFFS (PICTURED CLIFI	FS			
3,358.9								
3,379.9								
www.p	eloton.com							Report Printed: 4/18/202

.



HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT 38 TA NOI

Well Name: SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT #38								
Well 97.0Wl 00390		Surface	28-7 UNIT #38 Legal Location 27N-007W-D	Field Name PC	Route 0901	State/Province NEW MEXICO		Well Configuration Type Vertical
	vation (ft)		KB/RT Elevation (ft)	Tubing Hanger Elevation (ft) 6,893.00	RKB to GL (#) 10.00	KB-Casing Flange D 10.00	istance (ft)	K5-Tubing Hanger Distance (#) 10.00
				Original I	Iolo D/orticall			
MD	Formation			Original P	lole [Vertical]			
ftKB)	Tops	MD			Vertical schemati	c (proposed)		
9.8 - 131.9 -			bankin, e kelîh k bin en artik na	an a tha an		4/24/1	955 10:00;	ement, Casing, 10.00-140.00; 1955-04- 10 sx, Cmt circ. to surf.
132.9 -			1; Surface,	133.00ftKB; 9 5/8 in; 8.92 in; 10.00 ftKB; 133.00 ftKB				
140.1	NACIMIENTO	1 298.0						
1,297.9 -	NACIMIENTO	1,290.0						
2,470.1 -	OJO ALAMO	2,470.0						
2,490.2								
		2,575.0				4/29/1	955 10:00;	ng Cement, Casing, 2,490.00-3,311.00; 1955- 150 sx. TOC 2490' based
3,084.0	FRUITLAND	3,084.0				on Ter	np Survey	
8,261.2 -			4.95 in, Cl	BP or CICR, 3,261.0, 3,263.0; 3,261.00-3,263.00				
3,263.1 -				00.603,6*001103,60				
3,310.0 -								
3,311.0 -			2; Production1	, 3,311.00ftKB; 5 1/2 in; 4.95 in; 10.00 ftKB; 3,311.00 ftKB				
3,313.0 -	PICTURED C	3,313.0						
3,379.9 -								
www.	peloton.com				Page 1/1			Report Printed: 4/18/202



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Farmington District Office 6251 College Boulevard, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87402 <u>http://www.blm.gov/nm</u>



April 22, 2024

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Sundry Notice of Intent ID # 2785954 Proposed Work to Temporary Abandonment

Operator:	Hilcorp Energy Company
Lease:	NMSF 078835A
Agreement:	NMNM 78413B
Well(s):	San Juan 28-7 Unit 38, API # 30-039-07144
Location:	NWNW Sec 7 T27N R7W (Rio Arriba County, NM)

The request to temporarily abandon the above well is accepted with the following conditions of approval:

- 1. After work is completed, send in Sundry Notice Subsequent Report detailing actual work completed with exact dates (month, day, year). And the updated wellbore schematic. The report must be submitted within 30 days after work is completed.
- 2. Also, after work is completed, send in a Sundry Notice Notice of Intent requesting temporary abandonment status. Note approval is based on the discretion of this agency. This request must be submitted within 30 days after work is completed.

Include in the Notice of Intent the following:

- a. Proposed exact expiration date (month, day, year). Cannot be later than 12-months from date of submission. The date can also be when the current TA approval will expire.
- b. Confirmation of other production on lease, or agreement.
- c. Plans for the well. Provide engineering and/or economic justification on future beneficial use for the well.
- 3. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval. A plug or produce order may still be issued at the discretion of the authorized officer.
- 4. The lease is currently held by production from other wells. Should production from the lease cease, the BLM may require this well be returned to production or P&A, regardless of the amount of time the TA status is still approved for.

For questions concerning this matter, please contact Matthew Kade, Petroleum Engineer at the BLM Farmington Field Office, at (505) 564-7736 or mkade@blm.gov.

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	372171
1111 Travis Street	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	335965
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI Temporary Abandonment (C-103I)

CONDITIONS		
Created By	Condition	Condition Date
mkuehling	If it is determined to plug the well in the future the tool at 3261 will have to be removed and cement will have to be ran below shoe to below pc top in open hole - Notify NMOCD 24 hours prior to testing - Bradenhead test required prior to MIT day of MIT	4/22/2024

CONDITIONS

Action 335965

Page 7 of 7